Data SheetNetVanta 4000 Series
4148
Fixed-Port Secure Access Ethernet Router
Gigabit Ready VoIPVQM
Benefits
	z Managed Router  With Four Gigabit
Ethernet Interfaces and 8-Port Switch
	z PoE Option Includes 200W PoE Budget

ISO 14001
TL 9000
Ordering Information
Equipment Part No.
NetVanta 4148 17004148F1
NetVanta 4148 with EFP (VPN and VQM) 47004148F2
NetVanta 4148 100-Session SBC 47004148F2#100
NetVanta 4148 300-Session SBC 47004148F2#300
NetVanta 4148 500-Session SBC 47004148F2#500
NetVanta 4148 1000-Session SBC 47004148F2#1000
NetVanta 4148P 17004148F11
NetVanta 4148P with EFP (VPN and VQM) 47004148F21
NetVanta 4148P 100 SBC Bundle 47004148F21#100
NetVanta 4148P 300 SBC Bundle 47004148F21#300
NetVanta 4148P 500 SBC Bundle 47004148F21#500
NetVanta 4148P 1000 SBC Bundle 47004148F21#1000
Software Options
NetVanta 4148 EFP Upgrade 19504148F2
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 5 Calls 1964SBCF5
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 10 Calls 1964SBCF10
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 25 Calls 1964SBCF25
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 50 Calls 1964SBCF50
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 100 Calls 1964SBCF100
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 300 Calls 1964SBCF300
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 500 Calls 1964SBCF500
NetVanta 4148 SBC Upgrade, 1000 Calls 1964SBCF1000